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MOUNT ST .  DOMINIC ACADEMY,

established by the Sisters of St.

Dominic of Caldwell, is a Catholic,

college preparatory school for young  

women. We are dedicated to the  

education of young women from a  

variety of ethnic, religious and  

economic backgrounds.

The Mount community is committed to seeking the Truth  

in all aspects of life. The students are able to realize their  

individual gifts and talents in an atmosphere that fosters  

academic excellence, respect for diversity, appreciation  

for the gifts of creation, moral integrity and a heritage  

rich in Christ-centered values.
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BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2021-2022

John V. Caulfield
Vice President for Finance 
Saint Peter’s Prep, Jersey City, NJ, Retired 

Lauren Connell Madia ’99 
Attorney 
Dwyer, Connell and Lisbona 

Thomas B. Finn, Jr. P’16 
Vice President, Sales and  
Marketing 
Consumer Products Division,  
Rosina Food Products, Inc.

Susan Hapworth Gartland ’63 
Executive Director (retired), 
State of New Jersey 
Division of Consumer Affairs

Former Mayor 
Borough of Caldwell, NJ

Nicole Harrison-Garcia P’18 
Deputy Director 
Department of Health and Human  
Services, Hudson County 

Dennis Rodano P ‘21 
Business and Facilities Project Manager 
Roman Catholic Diocese of Paterson

Michele-Lee Shapiro ‘86, P’17 
Attorney 
Brown, Moskowitz & Kallen, P.C.,

Sister Patricia Tavis, OP 
Sponsorship Director 
Sisters of St. Dominic, Caldwell, NJ

Monica Tone ’72 
Interim Executive County  
Superintendent  
New Jersey Department of  
Education, Hudson County

Joelle Rosania Vignone ’07 
Commercial Business Senior Risk Officer 
Capital One Bank

T R U S T E E  E M E R I T U S 

Thomas P. Giblin P’95 
New Jersey State Assemblyman  
34th District 
Business Manager  
International Union of Operating  
Engineers, Local 68

E X E C U T I V E  C O M M I T T E E 

CHAIR 
Madeline Cox Arleo P’16 
US District Judge of New Jersey

VICE  CHAIRS 
Kelly Sullivan King ’84, P’16, ’23 
Educator, Vocalist, and  
Performing Arts Professional 

TREASURER 
Stephen G. Brown P’13
Assistant Dean for Enrollment  
Fordham University School of Law

SECRETARY 
Sister Donna Marie O’Brien, OP
 
HEAD OF SCHOOL 
Dr. Christopher Kennedy Hampton

LEADERSHIP  REPRESENTATIVE 
Sister Marie Mueller, OP

T R U S T E E S 

Sally Corbo Backfisch P ‘21 
​​​​​​​President 
Epicare Associates, West Caldwell, NJ 

Ann Marie Callahan P’16 
Professor 
Caldwell University School of Business 
& CIS 

Sandy S. Castor ’01
​​​Vice President of Development 
Baldwin Equities 

Mount St. Dominic Academy is proud to acknowledge the following individuals who have shared their time and talent this 
past year with us. ​

TIME AND SERVICE
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REPORT ON GIVING 
2021-2022

WE ARE PLEASED to present our 
2021-2022 Annual Report.

It is with great appreciation that we 
recognize the generosity of those who 
have contributed to The Mount Fund. 
This list has been prepared to ensure 
the accuracy of the information. Please 
accept our apologies for any errors 
and email corrections to ttaylor@
msdacademy.org.

The gifts listed below were compiled 
as of June 30, 2022.

SOCIETIES 
DOMINIC DEGUZMAN  
$20,000+ 
The Cestone Family Foundation
The Honorable & Mrs. Richard J. Codey 
Mrs. Margaret Karl Geraghty ’65
 
CATHERINE OF SIENA SOCIETY  
$10,000 -  $19,999 
Mrs. Maura Clarke Perier ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Sontz P ’24
 
ALBERTUS MAGNUS 3,500 -  $5,999
Mr. John Decker P ’97, ’00
Ms. Dianne Foley ’65
Mr. & Mrs. James Gardella P ’07
Mrs. Dorothy Karl Monks ’67 
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Scagnelli P ’00

ROSE OF LIMA $1,100 - $3,499

The Honorable Madeline Cox Arleo P ’16
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Baron, II P ’25
Mrs. Margaret Evans Beattie ’82 
Mrs. Mary Scheurman Bradley ’59
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Brown P ’13	
Mr. & Mrs. John Castano P ’24
Mr. & Mrs. John Caulfield
Mr. & Mrs. Terrence Cunningham P ’98
Mrs. Patricia Riley Daley ’53
Mr. Dana D’Angelo & Ms. Susan Tuzzeo P ’23
Mr. & Mrs. John Fio Rito P ’25

Mr. & Mrs. Raul Garcia P ’18
Mrs. Mary Sharkey Gleason ’75
Mrs. Susan Decker Groskreutz ’77
Mr. Ronald Herzog P ’14
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Larkin P ’22, ’25
Mrs. Joan Meister Luecke ’52
Ms. Maureen McCabe ’58
Ms. Mary McCormick ’82
Mrs. Patricia Murphy McGarrity ’56
Mr. & Mrs. Sean McGinley P ’24
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Rohde P ’23, ’25
Drs. Christopher & Carmela Seymour P ’16, ’19
Ms. Catherine Sullivan ’63
Dr. Eugenia Vining ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Leo Zatta P ’04

MEISTER ECKHART $700- $1,099  

Mr. & Mrs. Richard Bochis P ’20, ’23
The Estate of Peter Cass	
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Chipelo P ’24
Mrs. Karen Gundersen Crissman ’63
Ms. Janice Falivena ’68
Mrs. Frances Walsh Formanek ’57
Mrs. Susan Hapworth Gartland ’63
Mrs. Jocelyn Kowalski Gilcrest ’82
Mr. & Mrs. William Hoffman P ’22, ’24
Mrs. Jill Brady Kerzner ’92
Mrs. Sarah Williams Knapp ’88
Mrs. Mary Rose McCaffrey Martino ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Derek McGirt P ’24
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Mokris P ’24
Mrs. Meg O’Toole Oser ’79, P ’15 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Otterbein
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis Rodano P ’21	
Mrs. Michele-Lee Berko Shapiro ’86, P ’17 
Mrs. Eileen Morris Smith ’80
Ms. Monica Tone ’72
Mr. & Mrs. David Young P ’95

VERITAS $350 - $699

Mr. & Mrs. Steven Backfisch P ’21	
Mrs. Maureen Kelly Berkley ’74
Mr. & Mrs. Brian Bowling P ’24	
Mrs. Joanne Dunphy Brannen ’83
Mr. & Mrs. Mark Cacciacarne P ’24

Mr. & Mrs. Brian Callahan P ’18	
Mr. Gregory Castano GP ’24
Mr. J. Castillo & Ms. M. Carbuccia P ’19, ’22
Toni Centanni Oropollo, MD ’72
Mrs. Christine Costa Dart ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Davison P ’17
Mrs. Beverly Grimm Doyle ’59
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Duffy P ’11, ’13
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Garske P ’21
Ms. Suzanne Bacon &  Mr. Jack Goldberg P ’14, ’17
Dr. Virginia Grancagnolo ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey Harris P ’14
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Hess P ’24
Mrs. Catherine Condon Johnston ’51
Ms. Laura Kelly ’95
Mrs. Maureen Doran Keogh ’72
Mrs. Margaret Morgan Kermon ’74
Dr. Mary Morgan Kirchhoff ’73
Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence Kopp P ’25
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Lipari P ’25
Mrs. Jessica Napp McAnuff ’94
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy McDonnell P ’15
Mr. & Mrs. Robert McEntee GP ’12, ’15, ’19
Ms. Ellen Montemayor ’95
Mr. & Mrs. Andrew Murphy P ’24
Ms. Susan Nolan ’74
Ms. Patricia O’Donnell
Ms. Monique Outerbridge ’88
Mrs. Elizabeth Peyakovich GP ’24
Ms. Adrienne Platner ’99
Dr. Lorraine Turner Ruffing ’61
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas Sasfai P ’23	
Mrs. Courtney Wessling Schramm ’02
Sister Frances Sullivan, OP ’60
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Tagliareni P ’24, ’25
Mrs. Aurele McNulty Timken ’49
Mrs. Maria Corso Tyndall ’78, P ’21
Mr. & Mrs. James Tyrrell Jr.
Ms. Carol Visceglia ’74
Mrs. Dorothy Dohn Walter ’50
 
LUMEN $110 - $349

Ms. Laura Acquadro ’88
Mr. & Mrs. Mark Adiedo P ’25
Mrs. Eileen Cassels Aker ’95
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Mrs. Tracey Madsen Alampi ’80
Mrs. Cynthia Andretta P ’08, FS
Mr. & Mrs. William Arndt P ’05
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Ascherl P ’16
Ms. Annette Bergins
Mr. Michael Bevilacqua & Ms. Grace Sullivan P ’23
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Bibbo P ’24
Ms. Gwendolyn Terreri Blackstone ’58
Ms. Erin Bolger ’12
Dr. Carroll Ann Brennan ’73
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Carbone P ’19, ’23
Mrs. Suzanne Della Pella Carlough ’99
Mrs. Kathleen Walsh Cerbone ’63
Mr. & Mrs. John Christoforo P ’01
Mr. & Mrs. David Ciauro P ’24	
Mrs. Carole Ann Dwyer Collins ’53
Mrs. Pauline Condon P ’18, FS
Ms. Cathleen Crowley ’76
Mrs. Patricia Higgins Dachille ’72
Mr. Robert DeCarlo, FS
Ms. Lois Del Negro ’62
Ms. Marie Della Pella
Mr. & Mrs. John Dixon P ’09	
Mrs. Jo-Ann Conte Dixon ’60
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Dolegowski ’22, ’25
Mrs. Donna Urban Donaleski ’75
Mr. & Mrs. Theodore Ellenis P ’25
Mrs. Barbara Ann Solomon Ellert ’61
Mrs. Stacey Scherer Emma ’99
Mrs. Norah Griggs English ’72
Mrs. Lindsay Estelle Joyce ’99
Mr. & Mrs. Pari Farid P ’24
Mrs. Patricia Tower Filak ’69
Ms. Donna Filkin ’73
Mrs. Joanne Volpe Florino ’68
Mrs. Bethany Lipman Frazee ’06
Mrs. Candice Hong Freeman ’02
Mrs. Patricia Davey Garruto ’75
Ms. Erin Gaughan ’99
Mr. Thomas Giblin P ’95
Mrs. Maria Giorgio P ’05, ’11, FS
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Goitiandia P ’12
Mr. Fred Goode
Mr. & Mrs. Allan Graham P ’17	

Mrs. Aliza Grutt Gratale ’99
Mrs. Angelica Harrison GP ’18
Mrs. Kathleen Barrett Haydu ’60
Mrs. Mary Hanlan Hess ’60
Mrs. Marianne Benevenia Hetzel ’80
Mr. & Mrs. Stanley Hladik P ’20,’21,’25
Mr. & Mrs. William C. Hoffman GP ’22, ’24
Mrs. Winifred Bate Hughes ’53
Mrs. Susann Islami Donohue ’79
Mrs. Debbie Scott Jaffe ’69
Mr. & Mrs. David Johnson ’20
Mrs. Lauren Vierheilig Kaplus ’98
Mr. Gary Kaup GP ’25
Mr. & Mrs. Martin Kiseloski P ’22	
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel LaCapra P ’23	
Mrs. Nicole Brochu LaMarca ’92, P ’24
Mrs. Kathleen Corke Marhold ’87
Mrs. Cecilia Marra P ’93, FS
Mr. & Mrs. Michael McNamara P ’18
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Menjivar P ’24
Mr. & Mrs. George Merlo
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Mihalik P ’12, ’14
Mr. & Mrs. David Mikula P ’08, ’10
Mr. & Mrs. Neil Miller P ’15
Mr. & Mrs. Leland Montgomery P ’14
Mr. C. Brooks & Ms. Meehan P ’23
Mrs. Patricia Ramsdell Naylor ’64
Major Mary Flynn O’Brien ’76
Mrs. Catherine LaQuaglia O’Brien ’05
Sister Donna Marie O’Brien, OP
Mrs. Toni Schleifer Paul ’62
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Pierro P ’25
Mr. Anthony Piparo, FS
Dr. Sabina Porcaro ’73
Mrs. Michelle Posner P ’13, FS
Mrs. Joanne Battaglino Quinn ’64
Ms. Catherine Randazzo ’70
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Rasmusson P ’10, ’14, ’20
Ms. Denise Reboli ’88
Rev. William Reilly
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Rudy P ’06
Mrs. Dana Rosamilia Saunders ’88
Mrs. Lenore Palma Schleuning ’75, P ’08
Mr. & Mrs. Randy Schweitzer P ’24

Mr. & Mrs. Gerard Scipione P ’25
Mrs. Ellen Tuck Seaback ’73
Mrs. Mary Moran Shoffner ’45
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Smith P ’19, ’25
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Somsky P ’23
Mr. & Mrs. Henry Stein P ’13
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Stein P ’18	
Mr. & Mrs. John Szeluga P ’17
Mrs. Kimlani DeGrezia Tanella,’87 P ’22,’24,’25
Mrs. Ann Tone P ’72, ’73, ’75, ’79, ’80
Mrs. Elizabeth Glatzer Truitt ’06
Mrs. Joelle Rosania Vignone ’07
Mrs. Kathleen Hyde Walsh ’81
Mrs. Marie Malvina LaMalfa Weiss ’64
Mr. & Mrs. David Whelan P ’19
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Wronko P ’98, ’00

FRIENDS UP TO $109

Mrs. Noelle Farmer Albanito ’88
Mrs. Leslie Estelle Alberstadt ’01
Mrs. Dorothy Czachorowski Allcorn ’65
Mr. William Ayres, FS
Mrs. Elizabeth Portuese Banka ’71
Mrs. Jennifer McGowan Barbrack ’88
Mrs. Shirley Barra P ’96
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Bartsch P ’14
Mrs. Helena O’Hern Beamon ’49	
Sister Elsie Bernauer, OP
Mrs. Tracy Whelan Blaesser ’88
Ms. Angela Boland ’17
Mrs. Catherine Bolger P ’12, ’14, FS
Ms. Kathleen Bolger ’14
Mr. James Breitman	
Mrs. Lisa Murtha Bromberg ’76
Mrs. Mary Ann Hitzler Buckley ’64
Ms. Yvonne Burnett ’07
Mrs. Maureen Deering Burns ’54
Mrs. Lisa Wychulis Cacace ’84
Mrs. Angela Civetta Canfora ’79
Mrs. Jennifer Ludwig Canon ’93
Mr. & Mrs. Adam Canton P ’03
Ms. Gina Capozza ’07
Mrs. Catherine Seeley Cappiello ’67
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Mrs. Janet Murphy Carlsen ’69
Ms. Deirdre Carney ’90
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Carroll P ’13	
Mrs. Elizabeth Horowitz Castellani ’06
Mr.  Juan Castrillon, FS
Mr. & Mrs. Gaetano Catalano P ’02	
Mrs. Cristin Lindner Cattano ’88
Ms. Francine Chillemi P ’22	
Sister Ave Maria Clark, OP ’62
Mrs. Mairead Costello Clifford ’89
Sister Peggy Ann Clinton, OP, FS
Mrs. Rita Cochran, FS
Ms. Christine Comerci ’73
Mrs. Patricia Zeigler Conley ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond Connell P ’90
Mrs. Lauren Connell-Madia ’99
Mrs. Kimberly Corrigan, FS

Mrs. Kelly Jackson Cozza ’00
Ms. Zulieka Crawford ’88
Mrs. Erin Croarkin, FS
Ms. Mary Curtis ’61
Mr. & Mrs. Michael D’Agostino P ’01	
Mrs. Michaela Flanagan Danaher ’88
Ms. Morgan Dangler ’17
Mr. & Mrs. Jason Davitt P ’23
Ms. Barbara DeLorenzo
Mrs. Joanne Ferrara DeLucco ’66
Mrs. Sandra Hoffman DeRogatis ’62
Mrs. Lorraine DeSmet ’59
Mr. B. Desonne & Dr. J. Kachmar-Desonne P ’11
Mrs. Lauren Bilicska DeSopo ’02
Mrs. Donna McGowan DiGennaro ’61
Ms. Erin Dillon ’88
Mr. & Mrs. Doug DiMattia P ’10	

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Dolan P ’24
Mrs. Carol Ann Coleman Donahue ’62
Mrs. Michelle Murillo Dourgarian ’99
Ms. Mary Ellen Dowd ’74
Ms. Gwen Dowd ’56
Mrs. Michelle Rossi Doyle ’09
Ms. Meghan Duffy Beckman ’11
Mr. & Mrs. Barry Dwyer P ’25	
Mrs. Susan Murnane Dyckman ’78
Mrs. Mary Edwards, FS
Ms. Ellen Egan ’69
Mrs. Denise Cassel Ehrich ’81, P ’15, ’18 
Mrs. Stephanie Diaco Emperio ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Engeldrum P ’94, ’96
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Faherty P ’17
Mrs. Nicole Favetta Fallacro ’07
Mr. Richard Ferruggia & Ms. Pamela Falco P ’22
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Mr. & Mrs. John Forsatz P ’24	
Mrs. Susie Ghali Freda ’95
Ms. Marianne Friel ’93
Mrs. Jennifer Sutliff Froysland ’05, FS
Ms. Sabrina Fruci ’11
Ms. Melissa Galanido-Andres ’99
Mr. John Galka, FS
Mrs. Isabelle McDade Ganzer ’63
Mrs. Caroline Mazzei Garcia ’60
Ms. Andrea Garcia ’18
Mrs. Melissa Adams Giampapa ’94, P ’25, FS
Ms. Carol Ann Giampolo-Scheskowsky ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Geoffrey Gibson P ’22
Mrs. Joanne Limpert Gillock ’67
Mr. & Mrs. David Glatzer P ’06	
Mr. & Mrs. William Greenberg P ’20	
Ms. Nina Guercio P ’24
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Gutowski P ’09, ’11, ’17
Dr. Christopher Hampton, FS
Mrs. Eileen McGinley Hannaford ’87
Mrs. Anne Dolan Hannon ’74

Mr. & Mrs. Curt Hapward P ’23
Mrs. Ruth Margaret Hendry Harmon ’59
Ms. Donna Hauptvogel
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Hearns P ’03, ’09
Mr. Alexander Hemsley
Mrs. Katie Slaughter Hickey ’99
Mrs. Lynn Howell Hlavin ’72
Mrs. Sharon Karg Holbrook ’93
Mr. & Mrs. Demetrios Holevas P ’21, ’23
Ms. Laura Hollenbaugh, FS	
Mrs. Susan Connell Houk ’72
Ms. Kathi Iannacone ’79
Ms. Patricia Irwin ’64
Ms. Karlene Jennings ’92
Mrs. Jennifer Whitmore Kalwa ’06
Mrs. Lisa Pagano Kennedy ’79
Ms. Mary Keogh
Mrs. Kathleen Foster Kerr ’81
Ms. Sarah Kinslow ’10
Mrs. Patricia Whelan Klein ’66
Mrs. Alison Kowalski Mingione ’98

Mrs. Lauren Nisivoccia Krug ’05
Mr. & Mrs. David LaBruno P ’23
Ms. Jaclyn Lenez ’02
Ms. Francesca Leo ’04
Mrs. Joanne Kraft Leonard ’59
Mrs. Palma Lewis
Mrs. Sarah Lipani, FS
Mrs. Maryrose Camuso Little ’73	
Mr. & Mrs. Manny Liwanag P ’25
Mr. & Mrs. Troy Longo P ’25
Mrs. Keri McKenna Lonieski ’93, P ’23
Mrs. Valerie Lopez-Conover ’92
Mrs. Suzanne Grosso Loth ’84
Mrs. Allegra Rondinella Lowry, FS
Ms. Kathleen Lynch ’68
Ms. Laura Madonna P ’21
Mrs. Dawn Voss Maguire ’82
Mrs. Eva Martin P ’91
Mrs. Cherie Martin-Brown ’91
Ms. Marnie McGuirk, FS
Mr. & Mrs. Michael McKiernan P ’20, ’22
Mrs. Patricia Gunning McLaughlin ’53
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Ms. Joan Michaelson ’72
Mr. Thomas Bruscino & Ms. Heidi Erdos P ’14
Ms. Barbara Mulder ’73
Mr. & Mrs. Jose Munoz P ’20, ’23	
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Muoio P ’08
Mrs. Patricia Carbone Murphy ’70
Mrs. Cynthia Burlick Murphy ’59	
Ms. Maureen Murray ’74
Mrs. Cornelia Judge Murray ’64
Mr. Nicholas Natale, FS
Mrs. Lila Farmer Nelson ’56
Mrs. Monica Dowd Newman ’76
Ms. Bich Nguyen ’88
Mrs. Julie Dolan Oakley ’86
Mrs. Margaret Conlan O’Brien ’58
Mrs. Marion Clarke O’Neill ’75
Dr. Catherine Origlieri ’98
Mr. & Mrs. James Orsini P ’16, ’19
Mr. Orlando Ortiz, FS
Ms. Marybeth O’Shea ’01
Mr. Juan Paez & Ms. Lachell Glaspie P ’25
Mr. & Mrs. Martin Painter P ’09	
Mrs. Michele Scalercio Palmieri ’84
Mrs. Cara Cifelli Palomba ’92

Mrs. Jeannine Giasullo Palumbo ’88, P ’18, ’20,’23
Mrs. Jaime Deming Palumbo ’98
Mrs. Sandra Lafalce Palumbo ’64
Ms. Alessandra Panuccio, FS	
Mrs. Theresa Pappan, FS	
Ms. Maggie Paruta ’16
Mrs. Margaret Gonsalves Patrick ’53
Ms. Nicole Perez ’10, FS
Ms. Pamela Personette ’75
Sister Lena Picillo, OP	
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Piperato P ’12	
Mr. & Mrs. Celso Portugal P ’03	
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Priolo P ’95, ’01, ’07
Ms. Emma Przyhocki ’17
Mrs. Carol Cromie Quigley ’76
Ms. Julia Rachiele ’65
Mr. Gregory Rasmusson, FS
Mrs. Laura Moretti Reece ’00
Mr. & Mrs. Louis Renzetti P ’10
Mrs. Cristina Garcia Rivera ’05
Mrs. Jaime White Robitaille ’99
Mr. Alberto Rodriguez, FS
Mrs. Elizabeth Rogacki P ’10, FS
Ms. Stasia Rogacki ’10

Mrs. Rosann Maniaci Rogalski ’76
Dr. Noreen Ruane ’95	
Mrs. Kathleen Ruane Przyhocki ’91, P ’17, ’20, ’23, FS
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Russell P ’23	
Mr. & Mrs. Scott Russell P ’88, ’92
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Russoniello P ’00
Mrs. Sarah Hoehn Ryan ’95
Mr. & Mrs. Franco Salandra P ’25
Ms. Alma Salazar P ’12
Mr. & Mrs. Gregory Salerno P ’23
Ms. Courtney Salerno ’98
Dr. Mary Ann Buechel Salvatoriello ’66
Mrs. Samantha Tyrka Sansone ’04
Sister Regina Marie Scaringella, OP ’86
Mrs. Mary Scheurer, FS
Mrs. Toni-Lynn Imperiale Scibilia ’87
Ms. Maeghan Scott ’05
Mrs. Andrea Tone Seminara ’79
Mrs. Joan Serpico, FS
Mrs. Linda Shea, FS
Mrs. Jeanne Ward Shepherd ’54
Ms. Carol Simon
Mrs. Cathleen O’Brien Sing ’80
Mr. Lorenzo Sozio, FS
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Mr. B. St. Vil & Mrs. K. Walton-St. Vil P ’24
Mrs. Kathleen Conroy Stahl ’51
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Stanisci P ’24
Ms. Dianne Stenz ’65
Mrs. Linda Stewart P ’10, ’12, FS	
Ms. Cristina Stewart ’12
Ms. Emilie Stewart ’10
Mrs. Jaime Kaslander Stoddard ’08
Ms. Gina Strumolo ’07
Mrs. Ellen Stuart Tuma ’72
Ms. Kathryn Sudovar P ’26
Ms. Katherine Sullivan ’88
Ms. Rachel Sweebe ’92
Dr. & Mrs. Richard Szumita P ’24
Sister Patricia Tavis, OP
Ms. Tracey Taylor, FS	
Mrs. Meghan Cassels Todd ’99
Ms. Lidiya Tornyova, FS

Mrs. Irene Trawinski P ’22
Sister Patricia Tully, OP
Mr. & Mrs. Brian Venezia P ’22	
Ms. Odette Veneziano ’73
Mrs. Patricia Barber Verrone ’68
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Vescera P ’21	
Mrs. Christine Victori P ’21, FS
Mr. Michael Vigil, FS
Mrs. Alice Costello Von der Heide ’64
Mrs. Lorraine Brady Vrionis ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Ty Waddell P ’25	
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Wall P ’22, ’25
Mrs. Mary Dougherty Weinstein ’65
Sister Honora Werner, OP ’56
Mrs. Grace Whealan P ’94, ’02
Ms. Katie Wirth ’05
Ms. Chrystia Woroch ’88
Mrs. Amy Hale Woropay ’05

Mr. Stephen Yevak P ’13
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Yturbe P ’22
Mr. & Mrs. John Zaccaria P ’17
Ms. Angelina Zaccaria ’17
Ms. Joanne Zambolla ’76	
Mr. & Mrs. Antal Zeleszko P ’22
Mrs. Barbara Martucci Zingaro ’60, P ’86, ’91
Ms. Athena Zois ’76
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Ascherl P ’16
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THE MOUNT FUND GIVING BY CLASS

CLASS OF 1945 
Mrs. Mary Moran Shoffner

CLASS OF 1948
Mrs. Patricia McDermitt Gillich

CLASS OF 1949
Mrs. Helena O’Hern Beamon 
Mrs. Aurele McNulty Timken

CLASS OF 1950
Mrs. Dorothy Dohn Walter

CLASS OF 1951
Mrs. Catherine Condon Johnston
Mrs. Kathleen Conroy Stahl

CLASS OF 1952 
Mrs. Joan Meister Luecke  

CLASS OF 1953
Mrs. Carole Ann Dwyer Collins
Mrs. Patricia Riley Daley
Mrs. Joan Forrest Horne
Mrs. Winifred Bate Hughes 
Mrs. Patricia Gunning McLaughlin
Mrs. Margaret Gonsalves Patrick

CLASS OF 1954
Mrs. Maureen Deering Burns
Mrs. Jeanne Ward Shepherd

CLASS OF 1956 
Ms. Gwen Dowd 
Mrs. Patricia Murphy McGarrity 
Mrs. Lila Farmer Nelson
Sister Honora Werner, OP

CLASS OF 1957
Mrs. Frances Walsh Formanek

CLASS OF 1958
Mrs. Gwendolyn Terreri Blackstone
Ms. Maureen McCabe
Mrs. Margaret Conlan O’Brien

CLASS OF 1959
Mrs. Mary Scheurman Bradley
Mrs. Lorraine DeSmet 
Mrs. Beverly Grimm Doyle
Mrs. Ruth Margaret Hendry Harmon
Mrs. Joanne Kraft Leonard 
Mrs. Cynthia Burlick Murphy

CLASS OF 1960
Mrs. Jo-Ann Conte Dixon 
Mrs. Caroline Mazzei Garcia
Mrs. Kathleen Barrett Haydu
Mrs. Mary Hanlan Hess
Sister Frances Sullivan, OP 
Mrs. Barbara Martucci Zingaro
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CLASS OF 1961
Ms. Mary Curtis
Mrs. Donna McGowan DiGennaro
Mrs. Barbara Ann Solomon Ellert
Dr. Lorraine Turner Ruffing

CLASS OF 1962
Sister Ave Maria Clark OP
Ms. Lois Del Negro
Mrs. Sandra Hoffman DeRogatis
Mrs. Carol Ann Coleman Donahue
Mrs. Toni Schleifer Paul

CLASS OF 1963
Mrs. Kathleen Walsh Cerbone
Mrs. Karen Gundersen Crissman
Mrs. Isabelle McDade Ganzer
Mrs. Susan Hapworth Gartland
Ms. Catherine Sullivan

CLASS OF 1964
Mrs. Mary Ann Hitzler Buckley
Ms. Patricia Irwin

Mrs. Cornelia Judge Murray
Mrs. Patricia Ramsdell Naylor
Mrs. Sandra Lafalce Palumbo
Mrs. Joanne Battaglino Quinn
Mrs. Alice Costello Von der Heide
Mrs. Lorraine Brady Vrionis
Mrs. Marie Malvina LaMalfa Weiss

CLASS OF 1965
Mrs. Dorothy Czachorowski Allcorn
Mrs. Patricia Zeigler Conley
Ms. Dianne Foley 
Mrs. Margaret Karl Geraghty
Ms. Julia Rachiele
Ms. Dianne Stenz
Mrs. Mary Dougherty Weinstein

CLASS OF 1966
Mrs. Joanne Ferrara DeLucco
Mrs. Patricia Whelan Klein
Mrs. Mary Rose McCaffrey Martino
Dr. Mary Ann Buechel Salvatoriello

CLASS OF 1967
Mrs. Catherine Seeley Cappiello
Ms. Carol Ann Giampolo-Scheskowsky 
Mrs. Joanne Limpert Gillock
Dr. Virginia Grancagnolo
Mrs. Dorothy Karl Monks

CLASS OF 1968
Ms. Janice Falivena
Mrs. Joanne Volpe Florino
Ms. Kathleen Lynch
Mrs. Patricia Barber Verrone

CLASS OF 1969
Mrs. Janet Murphy Carlsen
Ms. Barbara Cavelli
Ms. Ellen Egan
Mrs. Patricia Tower Filak
Mrs. Debbie Scott Jaffe

CLASS OF 1970
Mrs. Laurie Effinger Davidson 
Mrs. Patricia Carbone Murphy
Ms. Catherine Randazzo
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CLASS OF 1971
Mrs. Elizabeth Portuese Banka
Mrs. Marianne Siwek Mulligan

CLASS OF 1972
Toni Centanni Oropollo, MD	
Mrs. Patricia Higgins Dachille
Mrs. Norah Griggs English
Mrs. Lynn Howell Hlavin
Mrs. Susan Connell Houk
Mrs. Maureen Doran Keogh
Ms. Joan Michaelson
Mrs. Ellen Stuart-Tuma
Ms. Monica Tone

CLASS OF 1973
Dr. Carroll Ann Brennan
Ms. Christine Comerci
Ms. Donna Filkin
Dr. Mary Morgan Kirchhoff
Mrs. Maryrose Camuso Little

Ms. Barbara Mulder
Dr. Sabina Porcaro
Mrs. Ellen Tuck Seaback
Ms. Odette Veneziano

CLASS OF 1974
Mrs. Maureen Kelly Berkley
Ms. Mary Ellen Dowd
Mrs. Anne Dolan Hannon
Mrs. Margaret Morgan Kermon
Ms. Maureen Murray
Ms. Susan Nolan
Ms. Carol Visceglia

CLASS OF 1975
Mrs. Donna Urban Donaleski
Mrs. Patricia Davey Garruto
Mrs. Mary Sharkey Gleason
Mrs. Marion Clarke O’Neill
Ms. Pamela Personette
Mrs. Lenore Palma Schleuning

CLASS OF 1976
Mrs. Lisa Murtha Bromberg
Ms. Cathleen Crowley
Mrs. Monica Dowd Newman
Major Mary Flynn O’Brien
Mrs. Carol Cromie Quigley
Mrs. Rosann Maniaci Rogalski
Ms. Joanne Zambolla
Ms. Athena Zois

CLASS OF 1977
Mrs. Christine Costa Dart
Mrs. Susan Decker Groskreutz
Mrs. Maura Clarke Perier

CLASS OF 1978
Mrs. Susan Murnane Dyckman 
Mrs. Maria Corso Tyndall

CLASS OF 1979
Mrs. Angela Civetta Canfora
Mrs. Stephanie Diaco Emperio
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Ms. Kathi Iannacone
Mrs. Susann Islami Donohue
Mrs. Lisa Pagano Kennedy
Mrs. Meg O’Toole Oser
Mrs. Andrea Tone Seminara
Dr. Eugenia Vining

CLASS OF 1980
Mrs. Tracey Madsen Alampi 
Mrs. Marianne Benevenia Hetzel
Mrs. Cathleen O’Brien Sing
Mrs. Eileen Morris Smith

CLASS OF 1981
Mrs. Denise Cassel Ehrich
Mrs. Kathleen Foster Kerr
Mrs. Kathleen Hyde Walsh

CLASS OF 1982
Mrs. Margaret Evans Beattie
Mrs. Jocelyn Kowalski Gilcrest
Mrs. Dawn Voss Maguire
Ms. Mary McCormick

CLASS OF 1983
Mrs. Joanne Dunphy Brannen

CLASS OF 1984
Mrs. Lisa Wychulis Cacace 
Mrs. Suzanne Grosso Loth
Mrs. Michele Scalercio Palmieri

CLASS OF 1986
Mrs. Julie Dolan Oakley
Sister Regina Marie Scaringella OP
Mrs. Michele-Lee Berko Shapiro

CLASS OF 1987
Mrs. Eileen McGinley Hannaford 
Mrs. Kathleen Corke Marhold
Mrs. Toni-Lynn Imperiale Scibilia
Mrs. Kimlani DeGrezia Tanella

CLASS OF 1988
Ms. Laura Acquadro
Mrs. Noelle Farmer Albanito
Mrs. Jennifer McGowan Barbrack
Mrs. Tracy Whelan Blaesser 

Mrs. Cristin Lindner Cattano
Ms. Zulieka Crawford
Mrs. Michaela Flanagan Danaher
Ms. Erin Dillon
Mrs. Sarah Williams Knapp
Ms. Bich Nguyen
Ms. Monique Outerbridge
Mrs. Jeannine Giasullo Palumbo
Ms. Denise Reboli
Mrs. Dana Rosamilia Saunders
Ms. Katherine Sullivan
Ms. Chrystia Woroch

CLASS OF 1989
Mrs. Mairead Costello Clifford

CLASS OF 1990
Ms. Deirdre Carney

CLASS OF 1991
Mrs. Cherie Martin-Brown
Mrs. Kathleen Ruane-Przyhocki
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CLASS OF 1992
Ms. Karlene Jennings
Mrs. Jill Brady Kerzner
Mrs. Nicole Brochu LaMarca
Mrs. Valerie Lopez-Conover
Mrs. Cara Cifelli Palomba
Ms. Rachel Sweebe

CLASS OF 1993
Mrs. Jennifer Ludwig Canon
Ms. Marianne Friel 
Mrs. Sharon Karg Holbrook
Mrs. Keri McKenna Lonieski

CLASS OF 1994
Mrs. Melissa Adams Giampapa 
Mrs. Jessica Napp McAnuff

CLASS OF 1995
Mrs. Eileen Cassels Aker
Mrs. Susie Ghali Freda 
Ms. Chaunceen Gore

Ms. Laura Kelly
Ms. Ellen Montemayor 
Dr. Noreen Ruane
Mrs. Sarah Hoehn Ryan

CLASS OF 1998
Mrs. Lauren Vierheilig Kaplus
Mrs. Alison Kowalski Mingione
Dr. Catherine Origlieri
Mrs. Jaime Deming Palumbo
Ms. Courtney Salerno

CLASS OF 1999
Mrs. Suzanne Della Pella Carlough
Mrs. Lauren Connell-Madia
Mrs. Michelle Murillo Dourgarian
Mrs. Stacey Scherer Emma
Mrs. Lindsay Estelle Joyce
Ms. Melissa Galanido-Andres
Ms. Erin Gaughan
Mrs. Aliza Grutt Gratale

Mrs. Katie Slaughter Hickey
Ms. Adrienne Platner
Mrs. Jaime White Robitaille
Mrs. Meghan Cassels Todd

CLASS OF 2000
Mrs. Kelly Jackson Cozza
Mrs. Laura Moretti Reece

CLASS OF 2001
Mrs. Leslie Estelle Alberstadt
Ms. Marybeth O’Shea

CLASS OF 2002
Mrs. Lauren Bilicska DeSopo
Mrs. Candice Hong Freeman
Ms. Jaclyn Lenez
Mrs. Courtney Wessling Schramm

CLASS OF 2004
Ms. Francesca Leo 
Mrs. Samantha Tyrka Sansone
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CLASS OF 2005
Mrs. Jennifer Sutliff Froysland
Mrs. Lauren Nisivoccia Krug
Mrs. Catherine LaQuaglia O’Brien
Mrs. Cristina Garcia Rivera
Ms. Maeghan Scott
Ms. Katie Wirth
Mrs. Amy Hale Woropay

CLASS OF 2006
Mrs. Bethany Lipman Frazee
Mrs. Jennifer Whitmore Kalwa
Mrs. Elizabeth Glatzer Truitt

CLASS OF 2007
Ms. Yvonne Burnett
Ms. Gina Capozza
Mrs. Nicole Favetta Fallacro
Ms. Gina Strumolo
Mrs. Joelle Rosania Vignone

CLASS OF 2008
Mrs. Jaime Kaslander Stoddard

CLASS OF 2009
Mrs. Michelle Rossi Doyle

CLASS OF 2010
Ms. Sarah Kinslow
Ms. Nicole Perez
Ms. Stasia Rogacki
Ms. Emilie Stewart

CLASS OF 2011
Ms. Meghan Duffy Beckman
Ms. Sabrina Fruci

CLASS OF 2012
Ms. Erin Bolger
Ms. Cristina Stewart

CLASS OF 2014
Ms. Kathleen Bolger

CLASS OF 2016
Ms. Maggie Paruta

CLASS OF 2017
Ms. Angela Boland
Ms. Morgan Dangler 
Ms. Emma Przyhocki
Ms. Angelina Zaccaria

CLASS OF 2018
Ms. Andrea Garcia
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In honor of Nyah Adiedo ’25
Mr. & Mrs. Mark Adiedo P ’25

In honor of Jillian Canton Alderson ’03
Mr. & Mrs. Adam Canton P ’03
		
In honor of Alexandra Arleo ’16
The Honorable Madeline Cox Arleo P ’16	

In honor of Kiera Bevilacqua ’23
Mr. M. Bevilacqua & Ms. G. Sullivan P ’23

In honor of Board of Trustees
Mr. & Mrs. Raul Garcia P ’18	

In honor of Cathy Bolger P ’12, ’14, FS
Mrs. Jennifer Whitmore Kalwa ’06

In honor of Alexandra Carroll ’13	
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Carroll P ’13
	
In honor of Sister Peggy Ann Clinton, OP, FS	
Mrs. Mary Scheurer, FS
	
In honor of the Class of 1962
Mrs. Toni Schleifer Paul ’62

In honor of the Class of 1964
Mrs. Joanne Battaglino Quinn ’64

In honor of the Class of 1968	
Ms. Kathleen Lynch ’68

In honor of the Class of 1969
Mrs. Patricia Filak ’69

In honor of the Class of 1972
Ms. Joan Michaelson ’72

In honor of the Class of 1974	
Ms. Carol Visceglia ’74

In honor of the Class of 1976
Major Mary Flynn O’Brien ’76

In honor of the Class of 1981 and our  
life-long friendships
Mrs. Denise Cassels Ehrich ’81, P ’15, ’18

In honor of the Class of 1988
Mrs. Sarah Williams Knapp ’88

In honor of the Class of 92’s 30th reunion
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Yankowski P ’92

In honor of the Class of 2005
Mrs. Cristina Garcia Rivera ’05

In honor of the Class of 2012	
Ms. Erin Bolger ’12

In honor of the Class of 2024
Mr. & Mrs. John Forsatz P ’24

In honor of Sister Christine Coakley, OP ’49
Sister Patricia Tavis, OP

In honor of Marie Corke	
Mrs. Kathleen Corke Marhold ’87

In honor of Maria Cunningham ’98
Mr. & Mrs. Terrence Cunningham P ’98
	
In honor of The Dedicated Staff and  
Administration of MSDA
Mr. Bruce Desonne & Dr. Jane Kachmar-
Desonne P ’11

In honor of Madeline Dolan ’24
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Dolan P ’24

In honor of Katya Ellenis ’25
Mr. & Mrs. Theodore Ellenis P ’25

In honor of Erma Esposito 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Bochis P ’20, ’23

In honor of Andrea Garcia ’18
Mr. & Mrs. Raul Garcia P ’18
Mrs. Angelica Harrison GP ’18
	
In honor of Kaitlin Gibson ’22
Mr. & Mrs. David Gibson GP ’22	
Mr. & Mrs. Geoffrey Gibson P ’22

In honor of Mary Hanlon P ’78, ’81
Mrs. Susan Murnane Dyckman ’78	

In honor of Veronica Herzog ’14
Mr. Ronald Herzog P ’14

In honor of Emma ’20, Kaitlyn ’21 &  Mary ’25 
Hladik
Mr. & Mrs. Stanley Hladik P ’20, ’21, ’25

In honor of Katerina Holevas ’21
Mr. & Mrs. Demetrios Holevas P ’21, ’23

In honor of Anthony Imperiale Jr.
Mrs. Toni-Lynn Imperiale Scibilia ’87

In honor of Gerard Imperiale
Mrs. Toni-Lynn Imperiale Scibilia ’87

In honor of Sophia Kiseloski ’22
Mr. & Mrs. Martin Kiseloski P ’22

IN HONOR
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In honor of Amy Kopp P ’24
Mr. Gary Kaup GP ’24

In honor of Riley Kopp ’24
Mr. Gary Kaup GP ’24
Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence Kopp P ’24

In honor of Christina Kurtz ’22
Ms. Francine Chillemi P ’22

In honor of Isabella LaCapra ’23	
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel LaCapra P ’23	

In honor of Jade ’22 & Ava ’25 Larkin
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Larkin P ’22, ’25

In honor of The Leo Girls ’00 & ’04
Ms. Francesca Leo ’04

In honor of Gabriella Lipari ’25
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Lipari P ’25	

In honor of Emily Mokris ’24
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Mokris P ’24
 
In honor of Morgan ’18, Sabrina ’20  
& Allie ’23
Mr. & Mrs. A. Palumbo ’88, P ’18, ’20 & ’23

In honor of Angelina Pierro ’23
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Pierro P ’23	

In honor of Carmel Portuese
Mrs. Elizabeth Portuese Banka ’71

In honor of Jennifer ’88 and Carolyn ’92 
Russell
Mr. & Mrs. Scott Russell P ’88 ’92

In honor of Sisters of St. Dominic	
Sister Patricia Tavis, OP

In honor of Emilie ’10 & Cristina ’12 
Stewart 
Mrs. Linda Stewart P ’10, ’12, FS	

In honor of Catherine Sullivan ’63
Sister Frances Sullivan, OP ’60

In honor of Sister Fran Sullivan, OP ’60
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Brown P ’13
Mr. & Mrs. John Castano P ’24
Mrs. Jo-Ann Conte Dixon ’60
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Engeldrum P ’94 ’96
Mrs. Candice Hong Freeman ’02
Mrs. Margaret Karl Geraghty ’65
Mrs. Mary Sharkey Gleason ’75	
Mrs. Jennifer Whitmore Kalwa ’06
Mr. & Mrs. Derek McGirt P ’24
Dr. Sabina Porcaro ’73
Mrs. Mary Scheurer, FS
Mrs. Michele-Lee Berko Shapiro ’86, P ’18

In honor of Sister Fran Sullivan’s 50th 
Jubilee
Sister Elsie Bernauer, OP
	
In honor of Sister Patricia Tully, OP, FS
Mrs. Mary Scheurer, FS

In honor of Alexandra Vagias ’18
Mr. & Mrs. Demetrios Holevas

In honor of Anna Victoria Vitale ’12
Ms. Alma Salazar P ’12

In honor of the Women before me
Mr. & Mrs. Jason Davitt P ’23

In honor of Women’s Day
Ms. Rachel Sweebe ’92

In honor of Alina Zeleszko ’22
Mrs. Irene Trawinski GP ’22

In honor of Bess Zois
Ms. Athena Zois ’76
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IN MEMORY

In memory of Marie Beekman Addis ’52
Mrs. Joan Forrest Horne ’53

In memory of Mary Anderson
Ms. Annette Bergins

In memory of Shalina Artacho ’07
Ms. Gina Capozza ’07

In memory of Virginia A. “Ginny” Ball ’49
Mrs. Helena O’Hearn Beamon ’49
Ms. Susan Dooley
Mrs. Palma Lewis

In memory of Dr. & Mrs. John E. Barrett
Mrs. Kathleen Barrett Haydu ’60

In memory of Florine & Vincent Battaglino P ’64
Mrs. Joanne Battaglino Quinn ’64

In memory of Lucretia Bosset
Mrs. Cecilia Marra P ’93, FS

In memory of My Parents
Mrs. Angela Civetta Canfora ’79

In memory of Sean Michael Cassels
Mrs. Eileen Cassels Aker ’95
Mrs. Meghan Cassels Todd ’99

In memory of Michael Cassels P ’95, ’99
Mrs. Eileen Cassels Aker ’95
Mrs. Meghan Cassels Todd ’99

In memory of June Dwyer Castano ’51
Mr. & Mrs. John Castano P ’24
Mr. Gregory Castano, GP ’24
Mrs. Elizabeth Peyakovich GP ’24	

In memory of Dr. Antoinette Cecere ’76
Mrs. Rosann Maniaci Rogalski ’76 

In memory of Noreen & Tony Clarke P ’75
Mrs. Marion Clarke O’Neill ’75

In memory of Deceased members of the Class of ’62
Mrs. Carol Ann Donahue ’62

In memory of Judy Corbett ’59
Mrs. Cynthia Burlick Murphy ’59

In memory of Donald Corke
Mrs. Kathleen Corke Marhold ’87

In memory of Martin Costello P ’89, ’90, ’93
Mrs. Mairead Costello Clifford ’89

In memory of Sister Barbara Cowan, OP
Mrs. Leslie Estelle Alberstadt ’01

In memory of Betty & Howard Cromie
Mrs. Carol Cromie Quigley ’76

In memory of Sheila Crowley ’79
Ms. Cathleen Crowley ’76

In memory of Thomas A. Daley, Jr.
Mrs. Patricia Riley Daley ’53

In memory of Peter DeCristofaro
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Wall P ’22, ’25

In memory of Camille & Phillip Del Negro P ’62
Ms. Lois Del Negro ’62

In memory of The DeRogatis Family
Mrs. Sandra Hoffman DeRogatis ’62

In memory of Joseph Diaco
Mrs. Stephanie Diaco Emperio ’79

In memory of John & Doris Dolan
Mrs. Anne Dolan Hannon ’74

In memory of Mildred L. Doran P ’72, ’75, ’78
Mr. Alexander Hemsley
Ms. Mary Keogh
Mr. James Breitman
Ms. Barbara DeLorenzo

In memory of James J. Doran
Mrs. Maureen Doran Keogh ’72

In memory of Joe & Gloria Dowd
Ms. Mary Ellen Dowd ’74

In memory of Meghan Doyle ’05
Mr.  & Mrs.  Glenn Cassidy
Ms. Maeghan Scott ’05

In memory of Peggy O’Boyle Dunigan ’60
Mr. Thomas Giblin P ’95

In memory of William J. Falco Jr.	
Mr. R. Ferruggia & Ms. P. Falco P ’22

In memory of Mr. & Mrs. Emanuele Ferrara
Mrs. Joanne Ferrara DeLucco ’66

In memory of Richard Ferruggia Sr.
Mr. R. Ferruggia & Ms. P. Falco P ’22

In memory of Eileen Moran Fitzgerald ’43
Mrs. Mary Moran Shoffner ’45

In memory of Fred Ganzer
Mrs. Isabelle McDade Ganzer ’63

In memory of Thomas J. Gartland
Mrs. Susan Hapworth Gartland ’63

In memory of Dave Gibson
Mr. & Mrs. Geoffrey Gibson P ’22	

In memory of Mrs. Eileen Hirce
Mrs. Michelle Rossi Doyle ’09
Mrs. Nicole Favetta Fallacro ’07
Ms. Nicole Perez ’10, FS
Ms. Cristina Stewart ’12
Ms. Emilie Stewart ’10

In memory of Anna & Leo Hitzler
Mrs. Mary Ann Hitzler Buckley ’64

In memory of George E. Hlavin, MD
Mrs. Lynn Howell Hlavin ’72

In memory of The Hoffman Family
Mrs. Sandra Hoffman DeRogatis ’62

In memory of Classmates Judy Holler & Whitney Houston
Mrs. Kathleen Foster Kerr ’81

In memory of Patricia Beusse Hughes ’74
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Davison P ’17
Ms. Maureen Murray ’74

In memory of Dr. & Mrs. Abdol H. Islami P ’74, ’79
Mrs. Susann Islami Donohue ’79	

In memory of Richard Johnson
Mr. & Mrs. David Johnson P ’20

In memory of Sister Jeanne Adrienne Kierce, OP
Mrs. Patricia Davey Garruto ’75
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GP-Granparent 
FS-Faculty/Staff

† Deceased

In memory of Karol Sullivan P ’88, GP ’17
Ms. Laura Acquadro ’88
Mrs. Noelle Farmer Albanito ’88
Mrs. Tracy Whelan Blaesser ’88
Mrs. Cristin Lindner Cattano ’88	
Ms. Zulieka Crawford ’88
Ms. Erin Dillon ’88
Mrs. Sarah Williams Knapp ’88
Ms. Monique Outerbridge ’88
Ms. Tracey Taylor, FS

In memory of Tim & Karol Sullivan P ’88, GP ’17
Ms. Katherine Sullivan ’88

In memory of Renee LaMarre Sumners ’83 
Mrs. Joanne Dunphy Brannen ’83

In memory of Connie Truppo
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Wronko P ’98, ’00

In memory of Frank Sweeney Tuck
Mrs. Ellen Tuck Seaback ’73

In memory of Leonidas Vagias
Mr. & Mrs. Demetrios Holevas P ’21, ’23

In memory of Giovanna Vescera
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Vescera P ’21

In memory of Dr. & Mrs. John Vining
Dr. Eugenia Vining ’79

In memory of Regina Wallen ’63
Ms. Catherine Sullivan ’63

In memory of Myrtice Shmanske Walsh ’53
Mrs. Ruth Margaret Hendry Harmon ’59

In memory of My Parents
Mrs. Marie Malvina Weiss ’64

In memory of Gina Wojcik Yankowski ’68
Mrs. Patricia Barber Verrone ’68

In memory of Leon Zois
Ms. Athena Zois ’76

Mrs. Monica Dowd Newman ’76
Dr. Sabina Porcaro ’73
Mrs. Ann Tone P ’72, ’73, ’75, ’79, ’80

In memory of Anne M. Kraft
Mrs. Joanne Kraft Leonard ’59

In memory of Katie Ladany ’04
Mrs. Leslie Estelle Alberstadt ’01

In memory of Joseph P. Lipani, Sr.
Mrs. Sarah Lipani, FS

In memory of David Lowry
Mrs. Allegra Rondinella Lowry, FS	

In memory of Antonietta Melchiorre-Romeo
Mr. & Mrs. David Johnson P ’20

In memory of Kathleen McDonough ’70
Mrs. Patricia Carbone Murphy ’70

In memory of Sister Mary McGuinness, OP ’51
Sister Regina Scaringella, OP ’86

In memory of Mama Mima
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Menjivar P ’24
	
In memory of Nicole Montano ’91
Ms. Karlene Jennings ’92

In memory of Sister Barbara Moore, OP
Ms. Annette Bergins

In memory of Alice Morris
Mrs. Eileen Morris Smith ’80

In memory of Rose & James Murphy
Mrs. Patricia Murphy McGarrity ’56

In memory of Frances Adams Murray ’41
Ms. Maureen Murray ’74

In memory of Joseph & Rosemary Murtha
Mrs. Lisa Murtha Bromberg ’76

In memory of Barbara Whelan Neugebauer ’62
Mrs. Patricia Whelan Klein ’66

In memory of Jeanne & Joseph M. Nolan
Ms. Susan Nolan ’74

In memory of J. Michael Nolan, Jr.	
Ms. Susan Nolan ’74

In memory of Mary O’Brien
Mrs. Cathleen O’Brien Sing ’80

In memory of Emily Anne Pagano
Mrs. Lisa Pagano Kennedy ’79

In memory of Paul Samuel Peyakovich GP ’24
Ms. Lisa Garofalo

In memory of Charles Portuese
Mrs. Elizabeth Portuese Banka ’71

In memory of Helen Quinn
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Stanisci P ’24

In memory of Elizabeth Ramsdell ’68
Mrs. Patricia Ramsdell Naylor ’64

In memory of Mr. & Mrs. Joseph J. Randazzo
Ms. Catherine Randazzo ’70

In memory of Mariette Reilly ’48
Rev. William Reilly

In memory of Allegra Rondinella
Mrs. Allegra Rondinella Lowry, FS

In memory of Joan & Victor Rosamilia
Mrs. Dana Rosamilla Saunders ’88

In memory of Patricia Ruane P ’91, ’95, GP, ’17, ’20, ’23
Dr. Noreen Ruane ’95

In memory of Patricia Camuso Russo
Mrs. Maryrose Camuso Little ’73

In memory of Larry Salerno
Ms. Courtney Salerno ’98

In memory of Dr. & Mrs. Stanley J. Siwek
Mrs. Marianne Siwek Mulligan ’71

In memory of Toni Aliperti Stender ’64 
Mrs. Sandra Lafalce Palumbo ’64

In memory of Maria Straface
Ms. Sabrina Fruci ’11
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Mr. & Mrs. Peter Ascherl P ’16

Mr. Kevin Barber P ’08

Mrs. Claire Taravella Barile ’64

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Buckworth P ’12

Mrs. Catherine Seeley Cappiello ’67

Mrs. Janet Murphy Carlsen ’69

Mrs. Teresa Casadonte P ’10, ’13

Mr. & Mrs. John Castano P ’24

Mr. & Mrs. John Christoforo P ’01

Mrs. Patricia Marra Cistaro ’93

Mrs. Carole Ann Dwyer Collins ’53

Mrs. Frances Martin Daniel

Mrs. Jo-Ann Conte Dixon ’60

Mr. & Mrs. Donald Dowling P ’09, ’15

Mr. & Mrs. Barry Dwyer P ’25

Ms. Janice Falivena ’68

Mr. Richard Ferruggia & Ms. Pamela Falco P ’22

Mrs. Patricia Tower Filak ’69

Mr. & Mrs. James Gardella P ’07

Dr. Mary Rodgers Gentine ’89

Mrs. Mary Sharkey Gleason ’75

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Goitiandia P ’12

Mrs. Diana Nicastro Gonnello ’69

Mrs. Cammiel Green P ’93

Mrs. Maryann Gregory 

Mr. & Mrs. Peter Gutowski P ’09, ’11, ’17

Rev.  Michael Hanly

Mrs. Kathleen Barrett Haydu ’60

Mrs. Joanne Donahue Hayes ’69

Mrs. Winifred Bate Hughes ’53

Mrs. Dorothy Degnan Hunt

Mrs. Debbie Scott Jaffe ’69

Ms. Karlene Jennings ’92

Dr. & Mrs. James Kemple P ’07

Mrs. Joanne Koprowski P ’96

Sister Barbara Krug, OP ’57

Ms. Kathleen Lynch ’68

Mr. & Mrs. James Manhart P ’10

Ms. Mary Ann McCarthy ’68

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Mihalik P ’12, ’14

Mrs. Joye Sylvester Moloney ’65

Mrs. Dorothy Karl Monks ’67

Mr. & Mrs. Nicholas Moretti P ’00

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Morrissey P ’08,’14,’17,’19

Mrs. Christine Nevin Murphy ’86

Major Mary Flynn O’Brien ’76

Ms. Mary O’Malley ’63

Mrs. Ruthann Mulhern Otterbein ’60

Mrs. Elizabeth Peyakovich GP ’24

Mr. & Mrs. Christopher Piparo P ’15, ’17, ’22

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Preziuso P ’21

Rev. Anthony Randazzo

Mr. & Mrs. Peter Rasmusson P ’10, ’14, ’20

Mrs. Jane Ellen Doran Regan ’75

Mrs. Elizabeth Rogacki P ’10, FS

Mrs. Rosann Maniaci Rogalski ’76

Mrs. Marion Hughes Roger ’78

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Rogers

Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Rudy P ’06

Dr. & Mrs. Neil Russo P ’13

Mrs. Lenore Palma Schleuning ’75, P’08

Mrs. Mary Moran Shoffner ’45

Mrs. Elaine La Capra Sinnott ’60

Mr. Michael Slattery

Mrs. Claire Smith P ’72, ’76

Mr. & Mrs. Martin Stadler P ’01

Mrs. Kathleen Conroy Stahl ’51

Mr. & Mrs. Henry Stein P ’13

Mr. & Mrs. Gregory Stripeikis P ’18

Mr. & Mrs. Kendrick White

Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Wronko ’98, ’00

Mrs. Kathleen Hanlon Yeomans ’78

Mr. Stephen Yevak P ’13

Mr. & Mrs. Leo Zatta P ’04

Ms. Elena Ziegler

Mrs. Barbara Martucci Zingaro ’60, P’86,’91

We are eternally grateful for each and every gift made to The Dominican Fund, focused on 
creating opportunities for Mount students to learn and grow in the Dominican charism. 

Through the support of these generous donors, the Mount will continue to inform, inspire, 
and empower young women for years to come. 

The Dominican Fund remains open, and gifts continue to be received.

For more information, visit the Mount website, or contact the MSDA Development office  
at development@msdacademy.org.

*Please note, this list of names reflects donations received in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022.
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Sister Luella Ramm, OP - Prioress
Sister Patricia Tavis, OP - Vicaress
Sister Lena Picillo, OP - Councilor
Sister Marie Mueller, OP - Councilor

We offer a special thank you to those  
sisters working or volunteering at the  
Mount in 2021-22:

Sister Peggy Ann Clinton, OP

Sister Donna Marie O’Brien, OP 

Sister Frances Sullivan, OP ’60

Sister Patricia Tully, OP

SISTERS OF ST. DOMINIC

Mount St. Dominic Academy is a  

sponsored work of the Sisters of St. 

Dominic of Caldwell. For their support, we 

thank them all, including their 2021-2021 

Leadership Team:

FACULTY & STAFF

Mary Edwards

Kesney Ernitil

Jennifer Froysland ’05

John Galka

Melissa Giampapa ’92, P ’25 

Maria Giorgio P ’xx

Christopher Hampton 

Laura Hollenbaugh

Sarah Lipani

Allegra Lowry

Ceil Marra P ’93

Marnie McGuirk 

Nico Natale

Orlando Ortiz

Alessandra Panuccio 

Theresa Pappan 

Nicole Perez ’10

Sister Lena Picillo, OP

Anthony Piparo

Michelle Posner

Gregory Rasmusson

Alberto Rodriguez

Elizabeth Rogacki P ’10

Kathleen Ruane-Przyhocki ’91, P ’17,’20,’23

Liliam Acevedo

Cindy Andretta 

William Ayres

Cathy Bolger  P ’12,’14 

Juan Castrillon 

Pio Clavijo

Sister Peggy Ann Clinton, OP 

Rita Cochran

Pauline Condon P ’18 

Kim Corrigan

Erin Croarkin

Robert DeCarlo 

Mary Scheurer

Joan Serpico

Linda Shea

Lorenzo Sozio

Linda Stewart P ’10, ’12

Katherine Sullivan ’88

Tracey Taylor

Lidiya Tornyova

Sister Patricia Tully, OP

Christine Victori P ’21

Michael Vigil
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Where would the Mount be today if Mother Catharine Muth 
had not planned for the future? Mother Catharine was prioress 
of the Sisters of St. Dominic in Jersey City during a tuberculosis 
outbreak in the late 1800’s. She had the foresight to move some of 
the sisters to a hilltop in Caldwell and to establish an educational 
institution, Mount St. Dominic Academy. Mother Catharine wanted 
to ensure that the good works of the Sisters of St. Dominic would 
continue long after she was called home to God. The Mother Catha-
rine Society recognizes those who share her vision and support the 
Mount into the future with a planned gift.

You can become a permanent member of the Mother Catharine 
Society by making a planned gift to the Mount, such as naming the 
Mount as a beneficiary in your will or life insurance policy or by es-
tablishing a life income trust, gift annuity or other special deferred 
gift plan. These gifts bolster the financial strength of Mount St. 
Dominic Academy so that our mission of educational excellence and 
empowering young women endures for generations to come.  
Want to know more about planned giving? Please visit our website, 
www.msdacademy.org, and click on the Donate button. If you have 
already included the Mount in your estate planning, please contact 
the Development Office (ttaylor@msdacademy.org or 973 226.0660 
ext. 1130) so that we can include you in this society. If you prefer, 
your membership can remain anonymous.

MOTHER CATHARINE SOCIETY
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There are so many ways to give to the Mount. For more information on these (and ways to honor or remember someone special) 
contact the Development Office.

ONLINE
Visit www.msdacademy.org and click on the Donate button.

MONTHLY
Make it easy on your budget. Have an amount deducted monthly from your checking account or credit card.

CORPORATE MATCHING GIFTS
You can make your gift to the Mount work harder simply by filling out a short form. Many employers offer to match charitable dona-
tions made by current and retired employees. Contact your Human Resources department to learn the details of your company’s 
Matching Gift Program.

SECURITIES
A gift of appreciated stock is as beneficial to the Mount as a cash gift and may provide you with significant tax advantages. The pro-
cess is simple. Please contact the Development Office for more information.

PLANNING FOR THE FUTURE
Including Mount St. Dominic Academy in your will or as a beneficiary of life insurance is a thoughtful way to contribute to the Mount’s 
future. By doing so, you will become a member of the Mother Catharine Society. If you have already done this or would like discuss it 
further, please contact the Development Office.

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information in this report. However, despite our best efforts, we know that 
errors can occur. If any are noted, please accept our apologies and email corrections to ttaylor@msdacademy.org

Tracey Taylor, Director of Development
MOUNT ST. DOMINIC ACADEMY
3 Ryerson Avenue, Caldwell, NJ 07006
973-226-0660 Ext. 1130
ttaylor@msdacademy.org

WAYS TO GIVE



3 Ryerson Avenue, Caldwell, NJ 07006
973-226-0660 • Fax: 973-226-2693

www.msdacademy.org

PROFILE  OF MOUNT ST .  DOMINIC ACADEMY

A Catholic, Dominican, college preparatory school for young women 
Founded in 1892 by the Sisters of St. Dominic, Caldwell

Accredited by:  
Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools

Member of: 
DASS - Dominican Association of Secondary Schools 
NJAIS - New Jersey Association of Independent Schools 
NCEA - National Catholic Educational Association 
NCGS - National Coaltion of Girls Schools
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